

register themselves with the portal  
 mit their bid along with EMD by  
 uired through the portal. The EMD  
 he beneficiary-SARFAESI EMD-0021,  
 and IFSC Code BKDN0460021.  
 EMD through NEFT/RTGS shall be  
 uire assistance in creating login ID  
 C1 INDIA Pvt Ltd, C-104, Sector-2,  
 e of EMD paid by the interested  
 ul bidder shall be adjusted towards  
 between 10.00 AM and 3.00 P.M on

reserve price through online mode  
 the e-auction to be held from  
 of bids in just 5 minutes before closure  
 price) on closure of online auction  
 ct will be issued through electronic  
 On confirmation of the sale, the  
 amount already paid towards EMD)  
 ank shall forfeit amounts already  
 shall be re-sold and the defaulting  
 er dues payable and due on the

be obtained from the Shri. Manoj  
 408). The offers not confirming to  
 ment of entire sale price and on  
 format prescribed under SARFAESI  
 stration charges, if any. The Bank  
 or more properties received without  
 be viewed only in website La

#### SARFAESI ACT

mentioned as above before the  
 ance, if any, will be recovered with  
 avenues.

Sd/-

Authorised Officer / Chief Manager

## f India

in@unitedbank.co.in  
 in Mahta Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001  
 38 6909 IFSC: UTBI00M601

BE

Mumbai which, a secured creditor  
 Five Crore Sixty Four Lac Ninety  
 (ntly) as on 30/09/2012 plus interest.  
 tion and Reconstruction of Financial  
 mentioned borrower has taken credit  
 y the dues, the Authorized Officer of  
 arantors under Securitization and  
 Act - 2002, read with the Security  
 ollic possession of the mortgaged  
 n below on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS,  
 g of Security Interest (Enforcement)

ite www.e-auctions.in  
 een 11.00 a.m. to 12.00 noon For  
 ons of 10 minutes duration after

Sl. No.	Earnest Money	Date of Inspection of Property
10/-	Rs. 25,58,864/-	25/07/2013
11/-	Rs. 2,80,000/-	25/07/2013

# UNIVERSAL PRIME ALUMINIUM LTD.

Regd. Office : Century Bhavan, 771, Dr. A. B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2013 (Rs. in Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-2013 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2012 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2012 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2013 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2012 (Audited)
1	<b>Income from operations</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	<b>Total income from operations (net)</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	<b>Expenses</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	10.16	0.00	10.16
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	2.50	1.50	1.73	6.69	6.24
	(d) Employee benefits expense	0.70	0.73	0.71	2.86	3.02
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	6.36	9.55	52.60	31.62	70.17
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	9.59	11.88	65.20	41.17	89.59
	<b>Total expenses</b>	(9.56)	(11.88)	(65.20)	(41.17)	(89.59)
3	<b>Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)</b>	24.31	18.75	36.78	79.48	76.60
4	Other income	14.73	6.87	(28.44)	38.31	(12.99)
5	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 + 4)</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6	Finance costs	14.73	6.87	(28.44)	38.31	(12.99)
7	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 + 6)</b>	0.00	4.54	59.48	4.55	59.48
8	Exceptional items (Profit on sale of Assets)	14.73	11.41	31.04	42.86	45.49
9	<b>Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 + 8)</b>	3.33	2.32	15.66	11.25	15.66
10	Tax expense	11.40	9.09	15.38	31.51	30.83
11	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 + 10)</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. in Lakhs)	11.40	9.09	15.38	31.61	30.83
13	<b>Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 + 12)</b>	79674430	79674430	79674430	79674430	79674430
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	0	0	0	0	0
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					
16	<b>Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>					
	(a) Basic	0.15	0.11	0.20	0.40	0.39
	(b) Diluted	0.15	0.11	0.20	0.40	0.39
	<b>Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):</b>					
	(a) Basic	0.15	0.11	0.20	0.40	0.39
	(b) Diluted	0.15	0.11	0.20	0.40	0.39
<b>Part II</b>						
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public shareholding	4143665	4148465	4151298	4143665	4151298
	- Number of shares	52.01	52.04	52.10	52.01	52.10
	- Percentage of shareholding					
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
	(a) Pledged / Encumbered	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
	(b) Non-encumbered	3823778	3820978	3816145	3823778	3816145
	- Number of shares	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	47.99	47.96	47.90	47.99	47.90
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)					
<b>Quarter Ended 31.03.2013</b>						
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>						
Pending at the beginning of the quarter					NIL	
Received during the quarter					0	
Disposed of during the quarter					0	
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter					NIL	
<b>Notes:</b>						
1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 28th June 2013.						
2. As per the requirements of AS-17 issued as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, no disclosure is required as the company is operating in single business segment.						
3. The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2013 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures for the nine months period ended 31st December 2012.						
4. Previous quarters / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.						



Statement of Assets and Liabilities

Particulars

(Rs. in Lacs)

As at year end  
31-03-2013  
Audited

As at previous  
year end  
31-03-2012  
Audited

**A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES**

**1 Shareholders funds**

- (a) Share capital
- (b) Reserves and surplus
- (c) Money received against share warrants

Sub-total - Shareholders funds

**2 Non-current liabilities**

- (a) Long-term borrowings
- (b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)
- (c) Other long-term liabilities
- (d) Long-term provisions

Sub-total - Non-current liabilities

**3 Current liabilities**

- (a) Short-term borrowings
- (b) Trade payables
- (c) Other current liabilities
- (d) Short-term provisions

Sub-total - Current liabilities

**TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES**

**B ASSETS**

**1 Non-current assets**

- (a) Fixed assets
  - (i) Tangible
  - (ii) Intangible
- (b) Non-current investments
- (c) Deferred tax assets (net)
- (d) Long-term loans and advances
- (e) Other non-current assets

Sub-total - Non-current assets

**2 Current assets**

- (a) Current investments
- (b) Inventories
- (c) Trade receivables
- (d) Cash and cash equivalents
- (e) Short-term loans and advances
- (f) Other current assets

Sub-total - Current assets

**TOTAL - ASSETS**

	79,674,430	79,674,430
	(5,555,933)	(8,717,447)
	0	0
	74,118,497	70,956,983
	0	0
	480,568	415,553
	593,318	499,077
	0	0
	1,073,886	914,630
	0	0
	134,706	97,684
	195,659	148,518
	1,096,000	1,183,000
	1,426,365	1,429,202
	76,618,748	73,300,815
	3,509,107	3,629,091
	1,075	1,075
	10,497,727	497,727
	0	0
	46,608,460	53,832,225
	0	0
	60,616,369	57,960,118
	0	0
	13,568	27,045
	0	10,500
	10,736,366	1,454,444
	5,252,445	13,848,708
	0	0
	16,002,379	15,340,697
	76,618,748	73,300,815

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
P. K. Mohita  
Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 28th June 2013

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate holder thereof has applied to the Company for the issue of duplicate share certificate. The original share certificate is reported to be lost/misplaced.

ISSUE OF DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE  
Registered Office: A/2, P. N. Road, Hyderabad  
VST Industries Ltd.

Business Standard  
MUMBAI

Overall sales of scooters in the domestic market grew by 5.1 per cent, while those of mopeds grew by 1.5 per cent, despite a weak macro economy and a deficit in the rural economy. It added TVS Motor's scooter sales declined by seven per cent, mainly due to sluggish performance of the industry. Moped sales grew by 1.9 per cent, motorcycles declined by 10.5 per cent and mopeds by 15 per cent. The report said with the 'heroix 125' in the executive segment, the presence in all segments of the two-wheeler market.

The growing need of scooter usage by men, the company plans to launch a new scooter in the coming year. This will further strengthen the company's presence in the segment. The report said the trend of category shift from mopeds to scooters, which continued in 2012-13, bringing more buyers into the category.

The category shift from mopeds to scooters, which was driven by the trend of category shift from mopeds to scooters, which continued in 2012-13, bringing more buyers into the category. TVS Motor said it has been proposed by the board of directors of TVS Motor Company (Europe) B.V., to close down the investment outfit considering the general downturn in the business.



## ग वृत्तांत



## महानायक

## पदे रिक्त

२४ पदे रिक्त असून ३ पदांचा अनुशेष बाकी आहे. 'क' वर्गात २६९ पदे रिक्त असून सध्या ३ पदांचा अनुशेष बाकी आहे. तर 'ड' वर्गात माहितीच कळविण्यात आलेली नाही. सामाजिक न्याय विभागात मोठ्या प्रमाणात पदे रिक्त असून अनुशेष बाकी असल्याने मागासवर्गीयांना न्याय देण्यासाठी ही पदे त्वरीत भरावीत अशी मागणी केली जात आहे.

## अंधारात

दखल नोंपाडा प्रभाग समितीतील अधिकारी वर्गाने घेतली नाही. जर नवकरात लवकर वीजेची व्यवस्था केली नाही तर त्याच पुतळ्याजवळ महापालिकेचा निषेध करण्यासाठी 'धिवकार' मोर्चा काढण्यात येईल असे भारत मुक्ती मोर्चा संघटक प्रदिप सावंत यांनी प्रसिध्दी पत्रकाद्वारे कळविले आहे.

## जि.राज येथे शाहू राज जयंती संपन्न

मुंबई/प्रतिनिधी  
पती शाहू महाराजांचे सामाजिक, व आर्थिक तसेच राजकीय न्याय विचार जनतेपर्यंत पोहचवेल यासाठी बौद्ध महासभा पांजरापोळ शाखेच्या शाहू महाराज यांच्या जयंती उत्सवाचे न करण्यात आले होते. यावेळी जि.राज गुणगौरव व सत्कार समारंभ त आला.

शोहळ्याचे आयोजन अभिमन्यु फडके स्ते विद्यार्थ्यांचा गुणगौरव करण्यात यावेळी बौद्धाचार्य उमेश पवार, चाण प्रतिष्ठानचे सल्लागार अनिल

## गटनेत्यांच्या बैठकीवर बहिष्कार

मुंबई/प्रतिनिधी  
महानगरपालिकेतील सत्ताधारी शिवसेनेकडून विरोधकांची गळपेची होत असल्याने आज झालेल्या गटनेत्यांच्या बैठकीवर सर्व विरोधी पक्षीय गटनेत्यांनी बहिष्कार टाकून आपला निषेध व्यक्त केला. लोकशाहीमध्ये सत्ताधारी पक्षा इतकाच विरोधी पक्षालाही सन्मान

मिळणे अपेक्षित आहे. सभागृह चालवित असताना महापौर हे कोणत्याही पक्षाचे सदस्य म्हणून नव्हे तर सभापती म्हणून सभा चालवत असतात. त्यामुळे रेसकोर्स संदर्भातील ठरावाच्या सुचनेवर साधक बाधक चर्चा होऊ देणे हे महापौरांचे कर्तव्य होते. मात्र कोणत्याही चर्चेविना सदर ठराव एकतर्फी मंजूर केला गेला.

त्यामुळे महापौरांची भूमिका संशयास्पद व पक्षपाती वाटावी असे असल्याचे निकम यांनी सांगितले.

अशाप्रकारे महापौरांनी लोकशाही मूल्यांची पायमल्ली करत हुकूमशाहीचे धोरण अवलंबिल्याचा आरोप विरोधी पक्षनेते ज्ञानराज निकम यांनी केला आहे.

## UNIVERSAL PRIME ALUMINIUM LTD.

Regd. Office : Century Bhavan, 771, Dr. A. B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2013

(Rs. In Lacs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31-03-2013 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31-12-2012 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31-03-2012 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2013 (Audited)	Year Ended 31-03-2012 (Audited)
1	Income from operations					
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (Net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Other operating income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	Total income from operations (net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2	Expenses					
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	10.16	0.00	10.16
	(d) Employee benefits expense	2.50	1.60	1.73	6.69	6.24
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0.70	0.73	0.71	2.86	3.02
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	6.38	9.55	52.60	31.62	70.17
	Total expenses	9.58	11.88	65.20	41.17	89.59
3	Profit / (Loss) from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	(9.58)	(11.88)	(65.20)	(41.17)	(89.59)
4	Other income	24.31	18.75	36.76	79.48	76.60
5	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3 +/- 4)	14.73	6.87	(28.44)	38.31	(12.99)
6	Finance costs	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5 +/- 6)	14.73	6.87	(28.44)	38.31	(12.99)
8	Exceptional items (Profit on sale of Assets)	0.00	4.54	59.48	4.55	59.48
9	Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities before tax (7 +/- 8)	14.73	11.41	31.04	42.86	46.49
10	Tax expense	3.33	2.32	15.66	11.25	15.66
11	Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (9 +/- 10)	11.40	9.09	15.38	31.61	30.83
12	Extraordinary items (net of tax expense Rs. in Lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (11 +/- 12)	11.40	9.09	15.38	31.61	30.83
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	79674430	79674430	79674430	79674430	79674430
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	0	0	0	0	0
16	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.15	0.11	0.20	0.40	0.39
	(b) Diluted	0.15	0.11	0.20	0.40	0.39
	Earnings per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	0.15	0.11	0.20	0.40	0.39
	(b) Diluted	0.15	0.11	0.20	0.40	0.39



वजय डॉकस आदा मान्यवराना शाहू  
यांच्या जीवनावर विचार मांडले.  
संगी ३ अध्यक्ष बाळू ओसवाल  
सागर साखरे, साहेबराव चव्हाण,  
त्रसाणे, राहूल गाडे आदींनी परिश्रम

## नि यशस्वी याचे आदेश

पत्र मुख्यमंत्री पृथ्वीराज चव्हाण  
यांना सादर केल्याने आंदोलन  
स्थगित करण्यात येत असल्याचे  
महासंघाच्या वतीने कळविण्यात  
आले आहे.

या आंदोलनात महासंघाचे भरत  
वाघेला, एम.पी. बन्सवाल, अर्जुन  
मोरे, किरण गायकवाड, महेश  
वाघेले, अर्जुन तावडे आदी प्रमुख  
कार्यकर्ते सहभागी  
झाले होते.

## नाच्या मर्जीत

रजिस्टरवर नोंद केली जाते. असे  
असतानाही मंगळवारी पालघरवरून  
एमएच ०४ पी २७९९ मध्ये टॅकर  
व्यवस्थापक कांता प्रसाद यांनी पुरवठा  
आल्याचे काम सांभाळून नांदगाव येथे  
७०० लीटर, टाकव्हाल येथे ४००  
लि., सावरखेड येथे २०० लिटर असे  
अनेक दुकानदारांना रॉकेल वाटप  
केले. काही दुकानांमध्ये ५ ते ७ लीटर  
रॉकेल कमीही देण्यात आल्याचे  
यावेळी सांगितले.

## ने होणार

ग्यास कंत्राटदार तयार  
नसल्याने विकासकामे  
रखडल्याची तक्रार  
लोकप्रतिनिधींकडून होत होती.  
परिणामी कंत्राटदारांच्या  
लॉबीपुढे त्यांनी गुडघे टेकले  
असून विकासकामांसाठी  
जुन्याच पद्धतीने कंत्राटदार  
नेमण्याचा प्रस्ताव आजच्या  
बैठकीत मंजूर करण्यात आला  
असल्याचे प्रभू यांनी सांगितले.

Part II						
<b>A PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING</b>						
1	Public shareholding	4143665	4146465	4151298	4143665	4151298
	- Number of shares	52.01	52.04	52.10	52.01	52.10
	- Percentage of shareholding					
2	Promoters and Promoter Group Shareholding					
a)	Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b)	Non-encumbered					
	- Number of shares	3823778	3820978	3816145	3823778	3816145
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter group)	100	100	100	100	100
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	47.99	47.96	47.90	47.99	47.90

Quarter Ended 31.03.2013

Particulars			
<b>B INVESTOR COMPLAINTS</b>			
Pending at the beginning of the quarter		NIL	
Received during the quarter		0	
Disposed of during the quarter		0	
Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter		NIL	

Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on 28th June 2013.
- As per the requirements of AS-17 issued as per Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, no disclosure is required as the company is operating in single business segment.
- The figures for the quarter ended 31st March 2013 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures for the nine months period ended 31st December 2012.
- Previous quarters / year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.

### Statement of Assets and Liabilities

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars		As at year end 31-03-2013 Audited	As at previous year end 31-03-2012 Audited
<b>A EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>			
1	Shareholders funds		
	(a) Share capital	79,674,430	79,674,430
	(b) Reserves and surplus	(5,555,933)	(8,717,447)
	(c) Money received against share warrants	0	0
	<b>Sub-total - Shareholders funds</b>	<b>74,118,497</b>	<b>70,956,983</b>
2	Non-current liabilities		
	(a) Long-term borrowings	0	0
	(b) Deferred tax liabilities (net)	480,568	415,553
	(c) Other long-term liabilities	593,318	499,077
	(d) Long-term provisions	0	0
	<b>Sub-total - Non-current liabilities</b>	<b>1,073,886</b>	<b>914,630</b>
3	Current liabilities		
	(a) Short-term borrowings	0	0
	(b) Trade payables	134,706	97,684
	(c) Other current liabilities	195,659	148,518
	(d) Short-term provisions	1,095,000	1,183,000
	<b>Sub-total - Current liabilities</b>	<b>1,426,365</b>	<b>1,429,202</b>
	<b>TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>	<b>76,618,748</b>	<b>73,300,815</b>
<b>B ASSETS</b>			
1	Non-current assets		
	(a) Fixed assets		
	(i) Tangible	3,509,107	3,629,091
	(ii) Intangible	1,075	1,075
	(b) Non-current investments	10,497,727	497,727
	(c) Deferred tax assets (net)	0	0
	(d) Long-term loans and advances	46,608,460	53,832,225
	(e) Other non-current assets	0	0
	<b>Sub-total - Non-current assets</b>	<b>60,616,369</b>	<b>57,960,118</b>
2	Current assets		
	(a) Current investments	0	0
	(b) Inventories	13,568	27,045
	(c) Trade receivables	0	10,500
	(d) Cash and cash equivalents	10,736,366	1,454,444
	(e) Short-term loans and advances	5,252,445	13,848,708
	(f) Other current assets	0	0
	<b>Sub-total - Current assets</b>	<b>16,002,379</b>	<b>15,340,897</b>
	<b>TOTAL - ASSETS</b>	<b>76,618,748</b>	<b>73,300,815</b>

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

P. K. Mohta  
Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date: 28th June 2013.